	Milwaukee County Elected Officials – Contact Information

	County Executive Chris Abele

901 N. 9th Street
Courthouse, Room 306
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1458 

414-278-4211 /Fax: 414-223-1375 

countyexec@milwcnty.com

	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
Milwaukee County Courthouse
901 North 9th Street, RM 201
Milwaukee, WI 53233
Phone: 414-278-4222     Fax: 414-278-1380



	Note: If you are not sure who your supervisor is, call the main number 278-4222.

	District
	Supervisor
	Phone
	E-mail

	1. 
	Theodore Lipscomb
	278-4257
	Theodore.Lipscomb@milwcnty.com

	2. 
	Nikiya Harris
	278-4278
	nikiya.harris@milwcnty.com

	3. 
	Gerry Broderick
	278-4237
	gerry.broderick@milwcnty.com

	4. 
	Marina Dimitrijevic
	278-4232
	marina.dimitrijevic@milwcnty.com

	5. 
	Russell Stamper II
	278-4261
	Russell.stamper@milwcnty.com

	6. 
	Luigi Schmitt
	278-4273
	james.schmitt@milwcnty.com

	7. 
	Michael Mayo Sr.
	278-4241
	michael.mayo@milwcnty.com

	8. 
	Patricia Jursik 
	278-4231
	patricia.jursik@milwcnty.com

	9. 
	Steve Taylor
	278-4267
	steve.taylor@milwcnty.com

	10. 
	David Bowen
	278-4265
	david.f.bowen@milwcnty.com

	11. 
	Mark Borkowski
	278-4253
	mark.borkowski@milwcnty.com

	12. 
	Peggy West
	278-4269
	peggy.west@milwcnty.com

	13. 
	Willie Johnson Jr.
	278-4233
	willie.johnson@milwcnty.com

	14. 
	Jason Haas
	278-4252
	Jason.haas@milwcnty.com

	15. 
	David Cullen
	278-4263
	david.cullen@milwcnty.com

	16. 
	John Weishan, Jr.
	278-4255
	john.weishan@milwcnty.com

	17. 
	Joe Sanfelippo
	278-4247
	joe.sanfelippo@milwcnty.com

	18. 
	Deanna Alexander
	278-4259
	deanna.alexander@milwcnty.com


Updated 8/2/12
Finance, Personnel and Audit
Willie Johnson, Jr., Co-Chair/ David Cullen, Co-Chair

Committee Members: 

Jason Haas, Vice-Chair.  Jim "Luigi" Schmitt, Peggy Romo West, Patricia Jursik, Theodore Lipscomb, Sr., Deanna Alexander, Russell W. Stamper II
